Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2016

IMO

9070515

7720192

9175585

8912467

8902565

7721249

8918435

8010635

9557795

9546007

8611219

9544932

9209116

9437787

6422303

8826163

9434175

8842545

8027638

9293739

8509038

9252955

9486283

9131967

9202041

9311816

9149304

7726897

9333668

9134220

9111917

9254692

Name*

ALl BEY
DIVINE

RUBIN S
TRADER
KALLIOPI R.C.
MIKHAIL KUTUZOV
NIHAL

SEA WAY
SEDRATA
SOPHIA |
VERA SU

ABIS BERGEN
AGNES

ALFA SKY
ALFERDAWI-1
ALVADI-1
AMBRA
AMUR 2537
ANDA
AQUAGENIE
ARFETISALLE
ARIEL

ASIAN TIDE
AUTOPROGRESS
BBC RHEIDERLAND
BEAUFIKS
BELGICA
BURHOU |
CANSU D
CAPE BRAZILIA
CAPE IOANNA

CAPE TRIUMPH

Flag

PA
PA
TG
TG
LR
RU
CcK
PA
DZ
LR
PA
NL
MH
TR
KH
UA
MT
RU
TG
LR
cD
MH
LR
PT
LR
PA
LR
BZ
MT
cY
cY

PA

Inspection
Date

25-3-2016
8-3-2016
18-2-2016
2-3-2016
3-3-2016
10-3-2016
23-2-2016
1-3-2016
9-3-2016
2-3-2016
23-2-2016
27-3-2016
26-2-2016
6-3-2016
2-3-2016
15-3-2016
18-3-2016
15-2-2016
29-2-2016
11-3-2016
27-1-2016
16-3-2016
19-2-2016
9-3-2016
15-3-2016
8-3-2016
10-3-2016
14-3-2016
15-3-2016
10-3-2016
10-3-2016

1-3-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

6
8
20

15

15

11

36

38

10

13

18

2

Release
Date

31-3-2016
16-3-2016
9-3-2016
9-3-2016
18-3-2016
25-3-2016
1-3-2016
4-3-2016
12-3-2016
17-3-2016
3-3-2016
30-3-2016
2-3-2016
9-3-2016
7-3-2016
26-3-2016
23-3-2016
22-3-2016
8-3-2016
13-3-2016
5-3-2016
26-3-2016
3-3-2016
12-3-2016
17-3-2016
22-3-2016
12-3-2016
22-3-2016
20-3-2016
28-3-2016
12-3-2016
3-3-2016
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Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

4



IMO

8919049

9294288

9551363

9288708

9630016

9293595

6523016

9520924

8889397

8857693

9486582

9112351

9538309

8516744

7235070

7007514

9177399

8421987

8308874

7942958

9137739

9508706

8883886

9053658

9123295

9163609

9683348

7733515

9476068

9651280

9582960

8841632

9134153

9177882

Name*

CEDAR

CHEMBULK VIRGIN GORDA

CONDOR LIBERATION

DELTA VICTORY
EKARMA
EUPHONY ACE
FALCON 1

GDF SUEZ GHENT
GEROS

GURON
INTERLINK ACUITY
JOZICA

KATERINA L

LIRA

LIZORI

LOYALTY EXPRESS
LUKA

MARIA QUEEN
MEVLANA
MODUS

NOFIT

NOVA GORICA
PEARL

REGAL BAY
SECCADI

SELINAY S

SILVER GERTRUDE
SORMOVSKIY 116
STAR I

SUNNY PUTNEY
TATRY
VOLGO-BALT 213
WEC MAJORELLE

WILSON ODRA

Flag

NO
MH
BS
GR
LR
PA
TZ
PA
MD
SL
MH
MT
PA
PA
MD
BO
BZ
SL
CK
KH
IL
LR
SL
BS
PA
PA
PA
PW
MT
SG
LR
KN
CcY

AG

Inspection

Date
21-3-2016

9-3-2016

15-3-2016

9-3-2016

16-3-2016

1-3-2016

20-3-2016

17-3-2016

15-3-2016

8-3-2016

22-3-2016

14-3-2016

11-3-2016

21-3-2016

14-3-2016

17-2-2016

15-3-2016

7-3-2016

25-3-2016

8-3-2016

25-2-2016

10-3-2016

5-3-2016

8-3-2016

7-3-2016

14-3-2016

20-3-2016

18-3-2016

3-3-2016

15-3-2016

8-3-2016

26-3-2016

6-3-2016

11-3-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

2

6

21

10

20

11

Release
Date

23-3-2016
15-3-2016
19-3-2016
11-3-2016
19-3-2016
3-3-2016
24-3-2016
24-3-2016
20-3-2016
28-3-2016
25-3-2016
22-3-2016
16-3-2016
30-3-2016
18-3-2016
9-3-2016
25-3-2016
12-3-2016
31-3-2016
15-3-2016
16-3-2016
13-3-2016
16-3-2016
10-3-2016
8-3-2016
19-3-2016
22-3-2016
23-3-2016
7-3-2016
23-3-2016
12-3-2016
28-3-2016
9-3-2016

15-3-2016
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Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



IMO Name* Flag Inspection Duration Of Release Nr. of det
Date Detention Date <36 Months>

8308769 YAMAK JUNIOR SL 28-3-2016 3 31-3-2016 1

67

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 3 of 3



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 3 -2016

IMO*

7720192

9070515

8912467

9175585

7721249

8010635

8611219

8902565

8918435

9546007

9557795

6422303

6523016

7007514

7235070

7726897

7733515

7942958

8027638

8308769

8308874

8421987

8509038

8516744

8826163

8841632

8842545

8857693

8883886

8889397

8919049

9053658

Name

DIVINE

ALl BEY

TRADER

RUBIN S
MIKHAIL KUTUZOV
SEA WAY

VERA SU
KALLIOPI R.C.
NIHAL

SOPHIA |
SEDRATA
ALFERDAWI-1
FALCON 1
LOYALTY EXPRESS
LIZORI

BURHOU |
SORMOVSKIY 116
MODUS

ANDA

YAMAK JUNIOR
MEVLANA
MARIA QUEEN
ARFETISALLE
LIRA

ALVADI-1
VOLGO-BALT 213
AMUR 2537
GURON

PEARL

GEROS

CEDAR

REGAL BAY

Flag

PA
PA
TG
TG
RU
PA
PA
LR
CK
LR
Dz
KH
TZ
BO
MD
BZ
PW
KH
TG
SL
CK
SL
CD
PA
UA
KN
RU
SL
SL
MD
NO

BS

Inspection
Date

8-3-2016
25-3-2016
2-3-2016
18-2-2016
10-3-2016
1-3-2016
23-2-2016
3-3-2016
23-2-2016
2-3-2016
9-3-2016
2-3-2016
20-3-2016
17-2-2016
14-3-2016
14-3-2016
18-3-2016
8-3-2016
29-2-2016
28-3-2016
25-3-2016
7-3-2016
27-1-2016
21-3-2016
15-3-2016
26-3-2016
15-2-2016
8-3-2016
5-3-2016
15-3-2016
21-3-2016

8-3-2016

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
8 16-3-2016
6 31-3-2016
7 9-3-2016
20 9-3-2016
15 25-3-2016
3 4-3-2016
9 3-3-2016
15 18-3-2016
7 1-3-2016
15 17-3-2016
3 12-3-2016
5 7-3-2016
4 24-3-2016
21 9-3-2016
4 18-3-2016
8 22-3-2016
5 23-3-2016
7 15-3-2016
8 8-3-2016
3 31-3-2016
6 31-3-2016
5 12-3-2016
38 5-3-2016
9 30-3-2016
11 26-3-2016
2 28-3-2016
36 22-3-2016
20 28-3-2016
11 16-3-2016
5 20-3-2016
2 23-3-2016
2 10-3-2016

Page 1 of 3

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

4



IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36

Date Detention Months>
9111917 CAPE IOANNA cYy 10-3-2016 2 12-3-2016 1
9112351 JOZICA MT 14-3-2016 8 22-3-2016 1
9123295 SECCADI PA 7-3-2016 1 8-3-2016 1
9131967 AUTOPROGRESS PT 9-3-2016 3 12-3-2016 1
9134153 WEC MAJORELLE CcYy 6-3-2016 3 9-3-2016 1
9134220 CAPE BRAZILIA CcYy 10-3-2016 18 28-3-2016 1
9137739 NOFIT IL 25-2-2016 20 16-3-2016 1
9149304 BELGICA LR 10-3-2016 2 12-3-2016 1
9163609  SELINAY S PA 14-3-2016 5 19-3-2016 1
9177399 LUKA BZ 15-3-2016 10 25-3-2016 1
9177882 WILSON ODRA AG 11-3-2016 4 15-3-2016 1
9202041 BBC RHEIDERLAND LR 15-3-2016 2 17-3-2016 1
9209116 AGNES MH 26-2-2016 5 2-3-2016 1
9252955 ARIEL MH 16-3-2016 10 26-3-2016 1
9254692 CAPE TRIUMPH PA 1-3-2016 2 3-3-2016 1
9288708 DELTA VICTORY GR 9-3-2016 2 11-3-2016 1
9293595 EUPHONY ACE PA 1-3-2016 2 3-3-2016 1
9293739 AQUAGENIE LR 11-3-2016 2 13-3-2016 1
9294288 CHEMBULK VIRGIN GORDA MH 9-3-2016 6 15-3-2016 1
9311816 BEAUFIKS PA 8-3-2016 14 22-3-2016 1
9333668 CANSUD MT 15-3-2016 5 20-3-2016 1
9434175 AMBRA MT 18-3-2016 5 23-3-2016 1
9437787  ALFA SKY TR 6-3-2016 3 9-3-2016 1
9476068 STARII MT 3-3-2016 4 7-3-2016 1
9486283 ASIAN TIDE LR 19-2-2016 13 3-3-2016 1
9486582  INTERLINK ACUITY MH 22-3-2016 3 25-3-2016 1
9508706 NOVA GORICA LR 10-3-2016 3 13-3-2016 1
9520924 GDF SUEZ GHENT PA 17-3-2016 7 24-3-2016 1
9538309 KATERINAL PA 11-3-2016 5 16-3-2016 1
9544932  ABIS BERGEN NL 27-3-2016 3 30-3-2016 1
9551363 CONDOR LIBERATION BS 15-3-2016 4 19-3-2016 1
9582960 TATRY LR 8-3-2016 4 12-3-2016 1
9630016 EKARMA LR 16-3-2016 3 19-3-2016 1
9651280 SUNNY PUTNEY SG 15-3-2016 8 23-3-2016 1

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 2 of 3



IMO* Name Flag  Inspection Duration Of Release Date Nr. of det <36
Date Detention Months>

9683348  SILVER GERTRUDE PA 20-3-2016 2 22-3-2016 1

67

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning... Page 3 of 3



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9070515 Company Team Chartering &amp; Shipping, , , Panama
Name: ALI BEY Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2608 1992

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Kalymnos 2016-3-31 6  day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-11-2014 10-6-2019  Greece 1-10-2015
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 7-11-2014 10-6-2019  Greece 1-10-2015
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2015  23-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
ISM no
Wages no
Provisions quantity no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
VHF radio installation no
Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 0f68 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2016

IMO : 7720192 Company Thasos Maritime SA, , , Panama
Name: DIVINE Classification society Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Charterer ,
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1995 1987
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-3-16 8  dayl(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-2-2016 17-7-2016  Turkey 18-2-2016
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Load Line 18-2-2016 17-7-2016  Turkey 18-2-2016
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 18-2-2016 17-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Launching arrangements for rescue boats yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Doors yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A.

Structural features (ship)

no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 68

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2016

IMO : 9175585 Company Global Management &amp; Trading, , , Togo
Name: RUBIN S Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 4028 1998
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Alicante 2016-3-9 20 day(s) 27
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 16-10-2015  31-12-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 16-10-2015  31-12-2018
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 3-11-2015 2-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Document of Compliance (DoC/ ISM) no
Endorsement by flagstate no
Incinerator incl.operations and operating manual no
ISM no
Gas instruments no
Decks - corrosion no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Manholes/flush scuttles no
Reserve source of energy no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 68

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2016

Faros Shipping Co Sarl, , , Togo

2 2

Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

IMO : 8912467 Company
Name: TRADER

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

Flag

General cargo/multipurp  Togo

Gross tonnage
1652

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Souda 2016-3-9 7 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2016 11-7-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 18-6-2015 11-6-2019  Egypt 30-9-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 15-1-2016 14-6-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Voyage or passage plan no
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no
Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no
International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert. no
Medical certificate no
Propulsion main engine no
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no
ISM no
Provisions quantity no
Lighting (Working spaces) no
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 68

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no
Fire drills no
Abandon ship drills no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
Fire pumps and its pipes no
IMO : 9557795 Company CNAN Nord SpA , , , Algeria
Name: SEDRATA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Algeria 8161 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2016-3-12 3 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 26-8-2015 19-4-2020  Algeria 7-11-2015
Lloyd's Register Load Line 28-10-2014  7-12-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no

Page 5 of 68

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9546007 Company INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Liberia
Name: SOPHIA | Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 7988 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2016-3-17 15 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2015 1-6-2019
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-8-2014 15-4-2016  Turkey 8-2-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 6-8-2014 15-4-2016  Turkey 8-2-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Evaluation, testing and approval no
ISM no
Closing devices/watertight doors no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Fire-dampers no

Page 6 of 68

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 8918435 Company DMV Denizcilik Ltd Sti, , , Cook Islands
Name: NIHAL Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer FERTIEUROPAS.L., , Bilbao , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Cook Islands 3790 1994
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2016-3-1 7 day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 20-5-2015 18-1-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
UMS - Ship no
ISM no

Page 7 of 68

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 8902565 Company Marine Spirit Management SA, , , Liberia
Name: KALLIOPI R.C. Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Container Liberia 53833 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Le Havre (GPM) 2016-3-18 15 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 25-2-2016 24-8-2016
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-3-2016 15-4-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 3-3-2016 15-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine no
ISM no
Lighting (Accommodation) no
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no
Cold room, cold room cleanliness, cold room temperature no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no

Page 8 of 68
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 8611219 Company Kadir Colak Denizcilik Turizm, , , Panama
Name: VERA SU Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer Serken Aktug,.,., TR
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1984 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Grove Wharfs (Scunthor 2016-3-3 9 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Macosnar Corporation Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2015  24-5-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2015 24-6-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 7-9-2015 24-6-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Embarkation arrangement survival craft no
ISM no
Wages no

Page 9 of 68
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 8010635 Company Alpmar Shipping, , , Panama
Name: SEA WAY Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping

Charterer LEV-BARON COMMODITIES LTD, , ASHDOD, IL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1763 1981

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Vasiliko 2016-3-4 3 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-11-2012 1-7-2017 Turkey 13-10-2015
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 22-11-2012 1-7-2017 Turkey 13-10-2015
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 25-5-2011 2-3-2016 Egypt 2-3-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Line-throwing appliance no
ISM no
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 10 of 68

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3

- 2016

Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Metal Trade Overseas AG , Bahnhofstrasse 20, 6301 Zug, CH

IMO : 7721249 Company
Name: MIKHAIL KUTUZOV

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier

Flag

Russian Federation

Gross tonnage

16257

Keeldate
1978

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Hamburg 2016-3-25 15 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-10-2015 12-7-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 9-10-2015 12-7-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2011  28-12-2016  Russian Federation 19-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Auxiliary engine yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Insulation wetted through (oil) yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
ISM no
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations no
Fire-dampers yes Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Cleanliness of engine room no

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9683348 Company Fleet Management Ltd-HKG, , , Panama
Name: SILVER GERTRUDE Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Glencore, , , SG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Panama 29460 2014
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2016-3-22 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-6-2014 23-6-2019  Netherlands 11-8-2015
Lloyd's Register Load Line 15-1-2016 23-6-2019
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2014  26-6-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Calculation and payment of wages

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9651280 Company Noma Shipping Co Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: SUNNY PUTNEY Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer K-LINE, , LONDON , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Singapore 40350 2011
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brindisi 2016-3-23 8 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Load Line 1-3-2016 31-7-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-3-2016 31-7-2016  Netherlands 1-3-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 20-8-2013 6-7-2018 Netherlands 13-1-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
Personal equipment no
Fire drills no
Other (cargo) no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9630016
Name: EKARMA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company Femco-West Ltd, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 6601 2010

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Grimsby 2016-3-19 3 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 29-5-2015 28-5-2020
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-12-2015  14-11-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 27-2-2015  14-11-2016  Spain 17-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9582960 Company Polska Zegluga Morska PP, , , Liberia
Name: TATRY Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 43025 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2016-3-12 4  day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 21-1-2014  20-10-2018  China 21-8-2015
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 21-1-2004  20-10-2018  China 21-8-2015
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Safety Management Certificate 28-3-2014 16-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Cargo Securing Manual no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9551363
Name: CONDOR LIBERATION

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation
DNV GL AS

Company Condor Marine Services Ltd, , , Bahamas

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
High speed passenger cr Bahamas 6307 2008

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Poole 2016-3-19 4  day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate

21-7-2015 21-7-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Steering gear

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

RO related
no

no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9544932
Name: ABIS BERGEN

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Company ABIS Shipping, , , Netherlands

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 2978 2009

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostock 2016-3-30 3 day(s) 4
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Safety Management Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety

Load Line

10-3-2016 31-3-2021
24-7-2015 5-10-2020
24-7-2015 5-10-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention

Fitness for duty - intoxication

RO related Class. (RO) related
no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9538309 Company Newlead Shipping SA, , , Panama
Name: KATERINA L Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ASP HALTOS TRADE S.A., AV. MANUEL ESPINOSA BATISTA , PANAMA CITY, PA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Panama 2511 2007
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eleusina (Elefsis) 2016-3-16 5 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-11-2014  15-10-2019  Greece 4-1-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-11-2014  15-10-2019  Greece 23-11-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-6-2015 10-5-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats yes Bureau Veritas
Other (tankers) no
Qil disch. Monitoring and control system no
ISM no
Calculation and payment of wages no
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Cleanliness of engine room no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9520924 Company Lighthouse Ship Management-PHI, , , Panama
Name: GDF SUEZ GHENT Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer GDF Suez Energy Management Trading , 34-36 Boulevard Simon Bolivar , B-1000 Brussels , BE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 32361 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gent 2016-3-24 7  day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-10-2015  7-10-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 19-10-2015  7-10-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 23-4-2014  3-11-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no
Certificates for master and officers no
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
ISM no

Page 19 of 68

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9508706 Company Splosna Plovba doo, , , Liberia
Name: NOVA GORICA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 31117 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mylaki 2016-3-13 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2015 19-8-2018
Bureau Veritas Load Line 16-6-2013 19-8-2018 Morocco 27-10-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-1-2014 10-2-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage or passage plan no
ISM no
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
Fire drills no
Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9486582 Company Bernhard Schulte-HKG, , , Marshall Islands
Name: INTERLINK ACUITY Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer Oceana Shipping Ltd , c/o Suisse-Atlantique Societe De Navigation Maritime SA , .Au Ses

Baumeties 7, Lausanne , CH

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 24168 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Quebec City 2016-3-25 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-1-2016  24-10-2016
Lloyd's Register Load Line 25-10-2011  24-10-2016  Turkey 18-1-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 10-5-2012 6-4-2017 Morocco 15-1-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9486283 Company Seacon Ships Mgmt-Qingdao, , , Liberia
Name: ASIAN TIDE Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer AVANT GRADE MARITIME, ., LONDON , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 5164 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2016-3-3 13 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-2-2016 8-12-2018
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 18-2-2016 8-12-2018
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 18-2-2016 17-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sanitary Facilities no
Cleanliness no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9476068
Name: STAR I

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Company Universal Shipping &amp; Trading, , , Malta
Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer CefetraB.V., , , NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Malta 10965 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Amsterdam 2016-3-7 4  day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

19-1-2016 26-12-2017
19-1-2016 26-12-2017
19-1-2016 18-7-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

RO related Class. (RO) related
yes Lloyd's Register
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9437787 Company Sonata doo, , , Turkey
Name: ALFA SKY Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer CIMSHIP TRANSPORTES MARITIMOS SA, , , ES
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 4109 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Ceuta 2016-3-9 3 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-6-2013 2-6-2018 Portugal 1-5-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 27-5-2015 26-5-2020
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 27-1-2016 2-6-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Control of discharge no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9434175 Company VIMA Management Srl, , , Malta
Name: AMBRA Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 12899 2006
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2016-3-23 5 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2014  12-10-2017  France 14-12-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 23-10-2012  12-10-2017  France 14-12-2015
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 10-3-2015 12-4-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Electronic charts (ECDIS) no
Qil filtering equipment no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9333668
Name: CANSU D

Company

Charterer

Classification society Bureau Veritas

BORACHART , Sahrayi Cedit Halk Sok Golden Plaza A Blok n&ordm;27 Kadikoy , Istanbul , TR

Marinpet Petrol Denizcilik, , , Malta

Type
Chemical tanker

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag
Malta

Gross tonnage
3960

Keeldate
2004

Port of detention

Algeciras

Date of release
2016-3-20

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
12

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 6-5-2015 2-6-2020

Bureau Veritas Load Line 6-5-2015 2-6-2020

Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-3-2014 4-3-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
BNWAS no

Lifeboats no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no

ISM no

INMARSAT ship earth station no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Machinery controls alarm no

UMS - alarms no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2016

IMO :9311816 Company Kowa Marine Service Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: BEAUFIKS Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer navigate bulk asia, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 90085 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rotterdam 2016-3-22 14 day(s) 31
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-5-2014 23-6-2019  China 27-5-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 8-3-2014 23-6-2019  China 27-5-2015

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Safety Management Certificate

11-12-2014  18-11-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Bilge pumping arrangements
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors

Cargo & other hatchways
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire-dampers

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

RO related
no

no
no
no
no
no

no

Class. (RO) related
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9294288 Company Executive Ship Management Pte, , , Marshall Islands
Name: CHEMBULK VIRGIN Classification society DNV GL AS
GORDA

Charterer Chembulk Management LLC, USA, , , US

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Marshall Islands 18760 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Hamburg 2016-3-15 6 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-1-2016 ~ 10-12-2019

DNV GL AS Load Line 3-12-2015  10-12-2019

DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 3-12-2015  18-10-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Echo sounder no

Pumping, piping and discharge arrangements no

ISM no

Sanitary Facilities no

Provisions quality and nutritional value no

Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no

Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9293739
Name: AQUAGENIE

Company

- 2016

C Transport Maritime SAM, , , Liberia

Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer Cargill International SA, , , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Liberia 89545 2003

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2016-3-13 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2014  14-12-2018  Singapore 27-12-2015
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 19-12-2014  14-12-2018  China 14-12-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2015 5-2-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur oxides no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9293595 Company MOL Ship Management Singapore, , , Panama
Name: EUPHONY ACE Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 58631 2004
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Emden 2016-3-3 2 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2015  17-11-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 18-12-2015  17-11-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-3-2015 31-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sewage treatment plant no
ISM no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
Other (fire safety) no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9288708
Name: DELTA VICTORY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Lloyd's Register

Delta Tankers Ltd, , , Greece

Charterer Litasco, , ,CH
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Greece 62320 2004

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2016-3-11 2 day(s) 1
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2016 6-1-2020
Lloyd's Register Load Line 30-11-2014 6-1-2020 Netherlands 10-2-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 20-4-2012 27-6-2017  Greece 6-9-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Sulphur oxides no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9254692 Company Osaka Asahi Kaiun Co Ltd, , , Panama
Name: CAPE TRIUMPH Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer KAWASAKI KISEN KAISHA , HIBIYA CENTRAL BLO 6-2-9 MISHI-SHINBASHI 1--CHOME , TOKIO, JP
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Panama 88594 2002
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Gijon 2016-3-3 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-9-2015 30-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 9-9-2015 30-7-2020
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 14-5-2014 14-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Bulk carriers Add.safety measures no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2016

IMO : 9252955 Company Product Shipping &amp; Trading SA, , , Marshall Islands
Name: ARIEL Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer shell, , , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Marshall Islands 41787 2003

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Rotterdam 2016-3-26 10 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-3-2014 27-1-2019  Korea, Republic of 6-11-2014
Bureau Veritas Load Line 10-3-2014 27-1-2019 Korea, Republic of 6-11-2014
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 11-6-2014 18-3-2019  Greece 4-12-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Other (tankers) no
ISM no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Ventilators, air pipes, casings no
MF/HF Radio installation no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 9209116 Company Minoa Marine Ltd, , , Marshall Islands
Name: AGNES Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer RWE Supply &amp; Trading GmbH , Windmill Hill Business Park, Whitehill Way , Swindon , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 39996 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

South Shields 2016-3-2 5 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2015  12-10-2019  China 14-12-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 27-2-2015  12-10-2019  China 14-12-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 11-12-2015  10-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats yes Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 9202041
Name: BBC RHEIDERLAND

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society DNV GL AS

Briese Schiffahrts GmbH &amp; Co, , , Liberia

Charterer ’ s
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Liberia 13066 1999

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Dunkerque (GPM) 2016-3-17 2 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-6-2015 31-1-2020
DNV GL AS Load Line 10-6-2015 31-1-2020
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 15-1-2014 4-1-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Radar no
Charts no
Rescue boats no
ISM no
VHF EPIRB no
SART/AIS-SART no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9177882 Company Rhenus Maritime Services GmbH, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Name: WILSON ODRA Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 1846 1998

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2016-3-15 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2015  25-11-2019  Poland 9-2-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 8-5-2015 25-11-2019  Poland 9-2-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 1-3-2013 8-9-2017 Mozambique 28-8-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no
Speed and distance indicator no
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9177399 Company Tanais Shipping Ltd, , , Belize
Name: LUKA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer Rosshipcom Marine Ltd, , Limassol , CY
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 3796 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Runcorn 2016-3-25 10 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-1-2016 2-10-2017
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 22-4-2015 2-10-2017  Estonia 24-11-2015
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 14-10-2015  16-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
Provisions quality and nutritional value no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9163609
Name: SELINAY S

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

3 -2016

Company

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Seahorse Shipping &amp; Eng, , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Panama 2599 1997

Date of release
2016-3-19

Port of detention

Constanta

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
22

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-9-2014 3-5-2019 Turkey 13-7-2015
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 17-9-2014 3-5-2019 Turkey 13-7-2015
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2015  24-10-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Rescue boats no

Certificates for radio personnel no

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. no

ISM no

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no

Operation of GMDSS equipment no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Fire detection and alarm system no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9149304 Company Hammonia Reederei GmbH, , , Liberia
Name: BELGICA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 25608 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Lisbon 2016-3-12 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 15-7-2015 5-8-2020
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2012  30-9-2017  Spain 20-8-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 18-12-2012  30-9-2017  Spain 29-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
International Energy Efficiency Certificate no
ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9137739 Company Mastermind Shipmanagement doo, , , Israel
Name: NOFIT Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer POOL CARRIER, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Israel 4078 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Runcorn 2016-3-16 20 day(s) 30
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-9-2015 31-3-2017
Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2015 9-3-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 6-10-2015 31-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rudder angle indicator no
Navigation bridge visibility no
ISM no
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
Fire-dampers no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9134220 Company Cyprus Sea Lines Co Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: CAPE BRAZILIA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer GLOBAL CHARTERING LTD, , , UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 85350 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Port-Cartier 2016-3-28 18 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 8-3-2012 17-2-2017  Spain 16-2-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-11-2015 17-9-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 10-11-2011  17-9-2016  China 11-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Calculation and payment of wages no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO :9134153
Name: WEC MAJORELLE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

- 2016

ARA Ship Management BV, ,

, Cyprus

Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer WEC LINES, , , NL
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Container Cyprus 6362 1995

Date of release
2016-3-9

Port of detention

Algeciras

Duration of detention
3 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Det Norske Veritas Safety Management Certificate 20-3-2013 7-2-2018 Spain 21-1-2016
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-11-2012  30-9-2016  Spain 19-11-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 30-11-2012  30-9-2016  Spain 19-11-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Pollution report-MARPOL Annex | no

Other (MARPOL Annex |) no

ISM no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9131967 Company UECC Grimsby Ltd, , , Portugal
Name: AUTOPROGRESS Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Ro-Ro cargo Portugal 11591 1996
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2016-3-12 3 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-1-2013 30-3-2018  Germany 7-5-2015
Lloyd's Register Load Line 20-1-2013 30-3-2018  Germany 6-5-2015
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 8-1-2014 26-5-2017  Norway 23-3-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Other (navigation) no
Sewage treatment plant no
Electrical no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Machinery controls alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9123295
Name: SECCADI

Company

Charterer

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
MLT P/C SENEGAL MINES, , DAKAR, SN

Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama

Type
General cargo/multipurp

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
1596

Keeldate
1995

Port of detention

Ceuta

Date of release
2016-3-8

Duration of detention
1 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 24-1-2016 23-6-2016

National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 24-1-2016 23-6-2016

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 18-9-2015 17-3-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Charts

Nautical publications

Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert
Calculation and payment of wages

Other (radiocommunication)

yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

yes National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9112351 Company SeaQuest Shipmanagment doo, , , Malta
Name: JOZICA Classification society Korean Register of Shipping
Charterer Navision Shipping A/S, Strandvejan 102E , Hellerup , DK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Malta 18675 1995
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Belfast 2016-3-22 8 day(s) 14
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Korean Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 11-9-2015 30-1-2017  United Kingdom 9-3-2016
Korean Register of Shipping Load Line 11-1-2014 30-1-2017  United Kingdom 9-3-2016
Korean Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 3-4-2015 27-4-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats yes Korean Register of Shipping
ISM no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Personal equipment for fire safety no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO :9111917 Company Cyprus Sea Lines Co Ltd, , , Cyprus
Name: CAPE IOANNA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer ARCELOR MITAL shipping, , London, UK
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cyprus 87799 1995

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Dunkerque (GPM) 2016-3-12 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 2-2-2016 2-12-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 3-6-2013 27-6-2016  China 6-10-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 27-10-2011  27-6-2016  France 6-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Fire pumps and its pipes

no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 9053658
Name: REGAL BAY

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Company

3

- 2016

Seatrade Shipmanagement BV, , , Bahamas

Classification society

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Refrigerated cargo Bahamas 10375 1992

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Genoa 2016-3-10 2 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2014 19-1-2018  Ecuador 2-2-2016
Bureau Veritas Load Line 25-3-2014 19-1-2018  Ecuador 2-2-2016
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 11-8-2015 10-8-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

SOPEP yes Bureau Veritas

ISM

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8919049
Name: CEDAR

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company Jo Tankers A/S, , , Norway

Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer Stolt Nielsen, , , US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Chemical tanker Norway 22627 1993

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Le Havre (GPM) 2016-3-23 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 5-4-2014 30-4-2019 United States 24-6-2015
DNV GL AS Load Line 5-4-2014 30-4-2019 United States 11-6-2015
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 26-11-2015  10-2-2021
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Rescue boats no
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Released from detention - period: 3

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

KD Shipping Co Ltd Inc, , , Moldova, Republic of

IMO : 8889397 Company
Name: GEROS

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Moldova, Republic of

Gross tonnage
2360

Keeldate
1978

Port of detention

Tulcea

Date of release
2016-3-20

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-7-2014 1-7-2016 Turkey 16-9-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine 1-7-2014 1-7-2016 Turkey 16-9-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 19-5-2014 5-5-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Nautical publications no

Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition no

ISM no

Decks - corrosion no

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 8883886
Name: PEARL

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

3 -2016

Company

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

River Technical Trading Inc, , , Sierra Leone

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2457 1971

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Eysk 2016-3-16 11 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-6-2015 7-4-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 12-6-2015 7-4-2020
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-1-2016 4-4-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Echo sounder no
Fire drills no
MF/HF Radio installation no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 8857693 Company World Line Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: GURON Classification society Phoenix Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2457 1969
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-3-28 20 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Phoenix Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-2-2016 21-7-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Load Line 22-2-2016 21-7-2016
Phoenix Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 22-2-2016 21-8-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Bulkheads - operational damage no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2016

IMO : 8842545 Company Belomor Freight Co, , , Russian Federation
Name: AMUR 2537 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer The Baltic &amp; International Council Belfreigh Export Limited , 16300 Pomorskava Str,
Arkhangelsk , RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3086 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Grimsby 2016-3-22 36 day(s) 23

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

14-9-2012 27-6-2016
14-9-2012 27-6-2016
27-9-2012 16-5-2017

Russian Federation
Russian Federation

Russian Federation

Date
8-5-2015
8-5-2015
8-5-2015

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Lifeboats

ISM

Hull - cracking

INMARSAT ship earth station

Reserve source of energy

RO related Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 8841632 Company Orbital Ship Management Co, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: VOLGO-BALT 213 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Saint Kitts and Nevis 2516 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-3-28 2 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-2-2016 7-7-2016
International Register of Shipping Load Line 8-2-2016 7-7-2016
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 10-2-2016  22-10-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Safety Management Certificate (SMC/ ISM) no
International ship security certificate no
Tonnage certificate no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2016

IMO : 8826163 Company Sea Star-Kherson, , , Ukraine

Name: ALVADI-1 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Ukraine 2592 1978
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-3-26 11 day(s) 20

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Issued Expiry

Last Survey

23-3-2015 23-3-2017
23-3-2015 23-3-2017
15-11-2011 3-11-2016

Ukraine
Ukraine

Russian Federation

Date
6-1-2016
6-1-2016

14-10-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention

Beams, frames, floors-corrosion

Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.)

RO related Class. (RO) related

yes Shipping Register of Ukraine

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8516744
Name: LIRA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Voda Denizcilik Ic ve Dis Tic, , , Panama

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp ~ Panama 1948 1984

Port of detention Date of release

Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Taganrog 2016-3-30 9 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-12-2015  16-5-2016
Load Line 17-12-2015 16-5-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 2-2-2016  23-12-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2016

Golden Bay Shipping Co SA, , , Congo, the Democratic Republic of the

Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

2 2

IMO : 8509038 Company
Name: ARFETISALLE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Republic of the

Congo, the Democratic

Gross tonnage
1610

Keeldate
1985

Port of detention

Kalamata

Date of release
2016-3-5

Duration of detention
38 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
60

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-1-2016 17-3-2016

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 27-11-2015  26-4-2016

Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-11-2015  26-4-2016

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no

Nautical publications no

Voyage or passage plan no

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no

Maintenance and inspections no

Continuous synopsis record no

Maritime Labour Certificate no

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no

Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no

Endorsement by flagstate no

Log-books/compulsory entries no

Maximum hours of work or minimum hours of rest no

Propulsion main engine no
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Released from detention - period :

Bilge pumping arrangements

Oil record book

Conformance Test Report

AlS test report

Retention of oil on board

Qil filtering equipment

ISM

Electrical installations in general
Decks - corrosion

Emergency fire pump and its pipes
Ventilation

Maintenance of Fire protection systems

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Safe Sea Services Sarl, , , Sierra Leone

IMO : 8421987 Company
Name: MARIA QUEEN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Sierra Leone

Gross tonnage
2726

Keeldate
1985

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Gaeta 2016-3-12 5 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 26-5-2015 21-1-2020
26-5-2015 21-1-2020
Safety Management Certificate 21-1-2013  28-12-2017  Lebanon 6-3-2015

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Endorsement by flagstate

Bilge pumping arrangements

Oil record book

ISM

Water level detectors on single hold cargo ships
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Machinery controls alarm

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 8308874 Company Bosphorus Maritime &amp; Intl, , , Cook Islands
Name: MEVLANA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cook Islands 22556 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2016-3-31 6 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-12-2015  13-5-2016
Load Line 14-12-2015 13-5-2016
Safety Management Certificate 14-12-2015  13-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no
Propulsion main engine no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
Other (load lines) no
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no
Fire detection and alarm system no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Electrical no
Gangway, accommodation-ladder no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 8308769 Company Kalesya Shipping Ltd, , , Sierra Leone
Name: YAMAK JUNIOR Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer MEGA MARINE, , , LB
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 4366 1983
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Larnaca 2016-3-31 3 day(s) 18
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-5-2014 31-3-2019  Lebanon 9-6-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 27-5-2014 31-3-2019 Lebanon 9-6-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-9-2012 19-7-2017  Lebanon 9-6-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Charts no
Nautical publications no
Launching arrangements for survival craft no
Line-throwing appliance no
ISM no
Laundry, Adequate Locker no
Winches & capstans no
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no
Fire fighting equipment and appliances no
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 3

IMO : 8027638
Name: ANDA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

- 2016

Company BIA Shipping Co, , , Togo

Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Charterer C.E. KALAMARAKIS SA , 68th Spirou Patsi, Athens , GR
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Togo 2723 1981

Port of detention Date of release

Mesolongion

2016-3-8

Duration of detention
8 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
15

Recognised Organisation Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-2-2013 31-3-2016  Romania 12-6-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping 25-2-2013 31-3-2016  Romania 12-6-2015
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 13-5-2013 25-3-2018  Romania 11-6-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Maintenance and inspections no

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no

ISM no

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches no

Fire drills no

MF/HF Radio installation no

Fire pumps and its pipes no

Maintenance of Fire protection systems no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 7942958 Company MD Shipping Co, , , Cambodia
Name: MODUS Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 2491 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2016-3-15 7 day(s) 24
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-4-2014 15-4-2016  Ukraine 15-3-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 15-4-2014 15-4-2016  Ukraine 15-3-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 27-10-2014  4-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no
Propulsion main engine no
Auxiliary engine no
Steering gear no
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no
Decks - corrosion no
Marking of IMO number no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 7733515 Company Navigator Group JSC, , , Palau
Name: SORMOVSKIY 116 Classification society International Register of Shipping
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Palau 2466 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Eysk 2016-3-23 5 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 9-12-2015 8-5-2016
International Register of Shipping Load Line 9-12-2015 8-5-2016
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 9-12-2015 8-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Wages no
Lighting (Accommodation) no
Messroom and recreational facilities no
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 7726897 Company Great Glen Shipping Co Ltd, , , Belize
Name: BURHOU | Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Belize 674 1978

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Wicklow 2016-3-22 8 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-10-2014 4-11-2018  United Kingdom 17-2-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 1-10-2014  4-11-2018  United Kingdom 17-2-2016
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 1-10-2014 1-5-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 7235070 Company Donbasstransitservice, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: LIZORI Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2478 1972

Port of detention

Rostov/Don

Date of release
2016-3-18

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
20

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 10-2-2015 10-8-2017  Ukraine 28-8-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 10-2-2015 10-8-2017  Ukraine 28-8-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 5-6-2015 24-2-2020

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related

Cleanliness of engine room no

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
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Released from detention - period: 3 - 2016

IMO : 7007514 Company Caribbean Ship Services Inc, , , Bolivia
Name: LOYALTY EXPRESS Classification society CONARINA LLC
Charterer ).
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Bolivia 1074 1970
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Maloy 2016-3-9 21 day(s) 2
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
CONARINA LLC Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-12-2015  30-3-2016
CONARINA LLC Load Line 18-12-2015 30-3-2016
CONARINA LLC Safety Management Certificate 18-12-2015  17-5-2016
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no
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Released from detention - period: 3

- 2016

Uni-marine Management Co, ,

Classification society Other

2 2

, Tanzania, United Republic of

IMO : 6523016 Company
Name: FALCON 1

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Livestock carrier

Flag

Tanzania, United
Republic of

Gross tonnage
861

Keeldate
1965

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Midia 2016-3-24 4 day(s) 21
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Other Cargo Ship Safety 18-6-2013 14-5-2018  Turkey 14-3-2015
Other Load Line 18-6-2013 14-5-2018  Turkey 14-3-2015
Other Safety Management Certificate 25-9-2013 14-7-2018
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Class. (RO) related
ISM no
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights no
Other (load lines) no
Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm no
Other (fire safety) no
General alarm no
Ventilation (Accommodation) no
Anchoring devices no
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Released from detention - period: 3

Uni-marine Management Co, , , Cambodia

Classification society Overseas Marine Certification Services

IMO : 6422303 Company
Name: ALFERDAWI-1

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

Livestock carrier

Flag

Cambodia

Gross tonnage
1446

Keeldate
1964

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Midia 2016-3-7 5 day(s) 17
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-7-2013 4-7-2018 Lebanon 12-7-2015
8-8-2013 4-7-2018 Lebanon 12-7-2015

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Overseas Marine Certification Services

Safety Management Certificate

8-8-2013 6-7-2018

Deficiencies reason for detention

Nautical publications

Voyage or passage plan

Launching arrangements for survival craft

ISM

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Fire drills

MF Radio installation

VHF radio installation

SART/AIS-SART

Jacketed high pressure lines and oil leakage alarm

Sanitary Facilities

RO related

Class. (RO) related

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Total number of detentions: 67
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